Decade
1950s
1950s
1950s
1950s
1950s
1950s
1950s
1950s
1950s
1950s
1950s
1950s
1950s
1960s
1960s
1960s
1960s
1960s
1960s
1960s
1960s
1960s
1960s
1970s
1970s
1970s
1970s
1970s
1970s
1970s
1970s
1970s
1970s
1980s
1980s
1980s
1980s
1980s
1980s
1980s
1980s
1980s
1980s
1990s
1990s
1990s
1990s
1990s
1990s
1990s
1990s
1990s
1990s
2000s
2000s
2000s
2000s

Film Title
The Men
The Glass Menagerie
Bright Victory
Bright Road
Magnificent Obsession
Rear Window
Bad Day at Black Rock
The Eddy Duchin Story
An Affair to Remember
The Wings of Eagles
Wait Until Dark
Charly
The Heart Is a Lonely Hunter
The Miracle Worker
David and Lisa
Pressure Point
A Child Is Waiting
The Caretakers
A Patch of Blue
King of Hearts
Wait Until Dark
Charly
The Heart Is a Lonely Hunter
Johnny Got His Gun
The Raging Moon
Butterflies Are Free
One Flew Over the Cuckoo’s Nest
The Other Side of the Mountain
Tommy
Coming Home
The Enigma of Kaspar Hauser
Joni
Voices
The Elephant Man
Whose Life Is It Anyway?
Frances
Children of a Lesser God
Mask
Duet for One
Rain Man
My Left Foot
Born on the Fourth of July
Gaby: A True Story
Scent of a Woman
The Waterdance
What's Eating Gilbert Grape
The Piano
Forrest Gump
Nell
Shine
As Good as It Gets
The Mighty
Simon Birch
Dancer in the Dark
| Am Sam
Door to Door
The Station Agent

Year

1950
1950
1951
1953
1954
1954
1955
1956
1957
1957
1967
1968
1968
1962
1962
1962
1963
1963
1965
1966
1967
1968
1968
1971
1971
1972
1975
1975
1975
1978
1974
1979
1979
1980
1981
1982
1986
1985
1986
1988
1989
1989
1987
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1996
1997
1998
1998
2000
2001
2002
2003

Description
Paralyzed war veteran in a wheelchair.
Laura has a physical disability (a limp).
A soldier adjusting to blindness after WWII.
Features a child with learning difficulties.
A woman becomes blind after an accident.
Main character temporarily wheelchair-bound
The protagonist has only one arm.
Focuses on a pianist’s struggles, includes por
Female lead becomes mobility impaired after
True story of a naval aviator who becomes dis
Ablind woman targeted by criminals.
A man with intellectual disability undergoing e
Main character is a deaf-mute.
Helen Keller’s deaf-blindness.
Characters with mental health conditions.
Psychiatric patient explored in therapy sessiol
Children with intellectual disabilities.
Set in a mental institution, focusing on psychi:
A young woman who is blind.
Follows a Scottish soldier interacting with pati
Ablind woman targeted by criminals.
A man with intellectual disability undergoing e
Main character is a deaf-mute.
Soldier severely disabled (limbless, speechles
Two wheelchair-using individuals fall in love.
A young man who is blind striving for indepen:
Characters in a psychiatric institution.
A skier paralyzed in an accident.
Deaf, blind, and mute protagonist.
A Vietnam veteran who is paraplegic.
Developmental/intellectual disability.
True story of a woman paralyzed after a diving
A romance involving a deaf teacher.
Disfigurement and disability.
Quadriplegia and right-to-die issues.
Severe mental health struggles.
Deaf students and a deaf teacher.
Facial disfigurement.
A musician coping with multiple sclerosis.
An autistic savant character.
Christy Brown with cerebral palsy.
Paralyzed Vietnam veteran.
A woman with cerebral palsy who becomes a
Ablind retired Army officer.
Men adjusting to life with paraplegia.
A brother with intellectual disability.
A mute pianist.
Intellectual disability and Lt. Dan’s physical dit
A woman with unique speech/language challe
A pianist with mental health issues.
Character with OCD and other mental health (
A boy with a physical disability forms a friends
A boy with physical disabilities.
A woman losing her sight.
Intellectual disability (developmental delay).
A door-to-door salesman with cerebral palsy.
Main character with dwarfism.
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Overall

20
14
19
15
11
13
13
10
10
14
15
16
15
20
15
13
20
11
16
12
15
16
15
15
15
15
18
16
14
18
14
14
14
23
17
13
30
16
17
17
23
17
16
16
17
16
12
16
12
17
12
16
12
16
1
13
28

Mean

3.33
2.33
3.17

25
1.83
217
217
1.67
1.67
2.33

25
267

25
3.33

25
217
3.33
1.83
267

25
2.67
25
25
25
25

27
23

23
23
23
3.83
2.83
217

2.67
2.83
2.83
3.83
2.83
2.67
2.67
2.83
2.67

2.67

2.83

2.67

267

1.83

217
4.67

2.85746988



2000s
2000s
2000s
2000s
2000s
2000s
2010s
2010s
2010s
2010s
2010s
2010s
2010s
2010s
2010s
2010s
2020s
2020s
2020s
2020s
2020s
2020s
2020s
2020s
2020s
2020s

Ray

Million Dollar Baby

Murderball

Snow Cake

The Diving Bell and the Butterfly
The Black Balloon

The King's Speech

The Theory of Everything

Rust and Bone

Me Before You

Hush

Wonder

Breathe

The Fundamentals of Caring

Don’'t Worry, He Won't Get Far on F
Dealt (2017, Documentary)

Sound of Metal

Crip Camp (2020, Documentary)
The Father

Run

CODA

A Quiet Place Part Il

Drive My Car

Rising Phoenix (2020, Documentar
Come as You Are

My Disability Roadmap (2022, Doct

2004
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2010
2014
2012
2016
2016
2017
2017
2016
2018
2017
2020
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2022

Ray Charles, who was blind.

Paralysis due to a boxing injury.

Athletes using wheelchairs for rugby.

A woman with autism.

Locked-in syndrome.

Autism spectrum disorder.

Aking with a stutter.

Stephen Hawking with ALS.

Double amputation after an accident.
Quadriplegia.

A deaf protagonist.

Aboy with a craniofacial difference.

Polio and reliance on a respirator.
Ateenager with muscular dystrophy.
Paraplegia.

Ablind card magician.

A drummer losing his hearing.

Disability rights activists (various disabilities).
Dementia (cognitive disability).

A teenager using a wheelchair.

Deaf family and a hearing daughter.

A deaf character central to the plot.

Includes a Deaf character using sign languagt
Paralympic athletes with various disabilities.
Three men with physical disabilities on a road
About a disabled individual’s life and activism
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20
18
30
13
23
20
17
17
15
13
12
20
16
13
13
28
22
30
17
17
28
24
21
30
22
30

3.33

217
3.83
3.33
28
28
25
22

33
27
22
22
4.7
3.7

2.8

28

4.7

35

3.7



